
243 APPEARANCES + 2 SLIPPAGE TOURS

TEAM 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

SQUAD A 2 2 3 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 3 1

SQUAD B 2 2 3 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 3 1

SQUAD C 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 3

SQUAD D 3 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 3 1 2 2

SQUAD E 2 3 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 3 1 2

SQUAD F 2 2 3 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 3 1

JANUARY 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 1-25 2-26 3-27 4-28 5-29 6-30 7-31 8 9 10 11 12 13

FEBRUARY 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 1-25 2-26 3-27 4-28 5 6

MARCH 3-27 4-28 5-29 6-30 7-31 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 1-25 2-26

APRIL 20 21 22 23 24 1-25 2-26 3-27 4-28 5-29 6-30 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

MAY 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 1-25 2-26 3-27 4-28 5-29 6-30 7-31 8 9 10 11 12 13

JUNE 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 1-25 2-26 3-27 4-28 5-29 6-30

JULY 1-25 2-26 3-27 4-28 5-29 6-30 7-31 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

AUGUST 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 1-25 2-26 3-27 4-28 5-29 6-30 7-31 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

SEPTEMBER 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 1-25 2-26 3-27 4-28 5-29 6-30 7 8 9 10

OCTOBER 5-29 6-30 7-31 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 1-25 2-26 3-27 4-28

NOVEMBER 22 23 24 1-25 2-26 3-27 4-28 5-29 6-30 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

DECEMBER 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 1-25 2-26 3-27 4-28 5-29 6-30 7-31 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

LEGEND:
1 = 2300 X 0800 IN ORDER TO FULFILL THE CONTRACTUAL REQUIREMENTS ALL DETECTIVE INVESTIGATORS MUST
2 = 0700 X 1500 PERFORM THE TWO EIGHT-HOUR SLIPPAGE TOURS AS DETERMINED BY THE COMMANDING OFFICER.
3 = 1400 X 2300

2025 BOMB SQUAD/CRIME SCENE DETECTIVE DUTY SCHEDULE 2025 CONTRACTUAL TOURS FOR SERGEANTS 

TEAM A
Tuesday, January 7, 2025

Wednesday, March 26, 2025

Thursday, October 16, 2025

Wednesday, January 22, 2025

Thursday, January 23, 2025

TEAM C

TEAM D

Thursday, April 3, 2025

TEAM B

Thursday, February 13, 2025

Monday, October 6, 2025

Wednesday, October 29, 2025

TEAM E

Monday, March 31, 2025

Wednesday, April 16, 2025

Monday, January 6, 2025

TEAM F

Thursday, April 17, 2025

Monday, September 15, 2025

Tuesday, October 14, 2025

SERGEANTS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO PERFORM THE TWO SLIPPAGE TOURS.

Monday, March 3, 2025

Misc. 2135-22M

Thursday, January 9, 2025

Sergeants assigned to the 2025
Bomb Squad/Crime Scene
Detective Duty Schedule (243
Appearances), who have not yet
completed 5 years in rank, must
perform the above-listed
3 contractual tours.

USE THE D84 NIGHT SHIFT DIFFERENTIAL CODE FOR DETECTIVES ASSIGNED TO BOMB SQUAD
USE THE D94 NIGHT SHIFT DIFFERENTIAL CODE FOR DETECTIVES ASSIGNED TO CRIME SCENE UNIT

USE THE S91 NIGHT SHIFT DIFFERENTIAL CODE FOR SERGEANTS
USE THE SDS10 NIGHT SHIFT DIFFERENTIAL CODE FOR SERGEANTS DESIGNATED SUPERVISOR DETECTIVE SQUAD (SDS)

Monday, October 13, 2025


	A

